900845786 04/05/2024

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: TMI147059

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest in Trademarks R/F 7350/714	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900837905	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as Administrative Agent		03/01/2024	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Baldwin Risk Partners, LLC		
Street Address:	4211 W. Boy Scout Boulevard, Suite 800		
City:	Татра		
State/Country:	FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	33607		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	6411259	CONNECTED RISK SOLUTIONS		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (800)221-0102

Email: ipteam@cogencyglobal.com

Correspondent Name: Khadijah Sampson

Address Line 1: 1025 Connecticut Ave NW, Suite 712

Address Line 2: COGENCY GLOBAL INC.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2291964ks
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andrew Hackett
SIGNATURE:	Andrew Hackett
DATE SIGNED:	04/05/2024

Total Attachments: 3

source=BRP - Connected Risk Solutions - Trademark Release Agreement- Filing#page1.tif source=BRP - Connected Risk Solutions - Trademark Release Agreement- Filing#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008390 FRAME: 0192

900845786

source=BRP - Connected Risk Solutions - Trademark Release Agreement- Filing#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008390 FRAME: 0193

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN SPECIFIED INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

This Release of Security Interest in Specified Intellectual Property (this "Release") is entered into as of March 1, 2024 by JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as administrative agent (in such capacity, the "Administrative Agent") for the Secured Parties pursuant to that certain Pledge and Security Agreement, dated as of October 14, 2020 (as amended prior to the date hereof), by and among Baldwin Risk Partners, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("BRP"), the Administrative Agent, and the other parties thereto.

BRP and the Administrative Agent are party to, among other things, a Trademark Security Agreement entered into as of July 8, 2021 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), whereby BRP granted to the Administrative Agent a security interest in the Trademark Collateral as defined therein, including the Trademark set forth in <u>Schedule I</u> hereto (the "Specified Trademark Collateral").

The Trademark Security Agreement was recorded in the Assignment Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 9, 2021, at Reel 7350, Frame 0714.

BRP has requested that the Administrative Agent release its security interest in the Specified Trademark Collateral, and in reliance on BRP's representations and warranties in that certain Officer's Certificate, dated as of March 1, 2024, the Administrative Agent has agreed to release, discharge, terminate and cancel its security interest in the Specified Trademark Collateral.

ACCORDINGLY, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged the undersigned agrees to the above Recitals and as follows:

- 1. As used herein, terms defined in the Trademark Security Agreement and not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given them in the Trademark Security Agreement.
- 2. The Administrative Agent hereby irrevocably releases (without any representation, warranty, recourse or undertaking) its security interest in the Specified Trademark Collateral specifically described and set forth on Schedule I hereto.
- 3. The Administrative Agent hereby reassigns, grants and conveys to BRP, without any representation, warranty, recourse or undertaking by the Administrative Agent, all of the Administrative Agent's right, title and interest in and to the Specified Trademark Collateral specifically described and set forth on Schedule I hereto.
- 4. This Release is applicable only and solely with respect to the Specified Trademark Collateral and to no other collateral arising under the Pledge and Security Agreement or the Trademark Security Agreement. The Administrative Agent retains all security interests, liens, rights, titles and interests pledged and granted to the Administrative Agent under the Pledge and Security Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreement with respect to all such other collateral, and the Administrative Agent's security interest, liens, rights, titles and interests in such other collateral shall not, and shall not be deemed to, be impaired, interrupted or otherwise modified in any respect by this Release.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent has caused this Intellectual Property Release to be duly executed by its duly authorized officers and effective as of the day and year first above written.

TRADEMARK REEL: 008390 FRAME: 0194 JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as Administrative Agent

Name: Edyn Hengst

Title: Authorized Officer

Schedule I

TRADEMARKS

United States Trademarks and Trademark Applications

Trademark	Jurisdiction	Registration Number	Registration Date	Status	Registrant
CONNECTED RISK	United States	6411259	7/06/2021	Active	Baldwin Risk Partners, LLC
SOLUTIONS					

#97567150v7

RECORDED: 03/04/2024

TRADEMARK REEL: 008390 FRAME: 0196